The net fair value of cash and cash equivalents and non interest bearing monetary financial assets and financial liabilities
of the Authority approximates their carrying amounts.

 2010 2009

Carrying Amount

$’000

Fair Value

$’000

  Carrying
Amount

$’000

Fair Value

$’000

On Statement of Financial Position

Non Traded Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 28,796  28,796  1,904  1,904

Deposits 21,597  21,597  45,177  45,177

Trade Debtors 13,193  13,193  8,687  8,687

Trade Creditors (37,153)  (37,153)  (11,905)  (11,905)

Other Creditors (2,950)  (2,950)  (5,133)  (5,133)

 23,483  23,483   38,730  38,730

62

Port Hedland Port Authority Financial Statements 2010

(e)  Interest rate sensitivity analysis and price risk
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at
the Statement of Financial Position date on the surplus for the period and equity for a

1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting
period.

2009/10
 Carrying

amount
-1% change +1% change

 Profit Equity Profit Equity
  ($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's)
Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 50,393 (504) (504) 504 504

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings 138,700 (1,387) (1,387) 1,387 1,387
Other financial liabilities

2008/09
 Carrying

amount
-1% change +1% change

 Profit Equity Profit Equity
  ($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's)
Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 47,080 (471) (471) 471 471

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings 15,000 (150) (150) 150 150
Other financial liabilities

63

Port Hedland Port Authority Financial Statements 2010

Note 21.  Director and Executive Disclosures

(a) Directors

The following persons were directors of Port Hedland Port Authority during the financial year:

Chairman – Non Executive

I Williams

Directors – Non Executive

A Cooke (to December 09)

M Currie (from November 09)

M Dziombak (to September 09)

J Ford

L Longden (from October 09)

R Richardson (to October 09)

A Riley (from January 2010)

J Tapp

Alternate Directors – Non Executive
P Slocombe (to October 09)